DOWN VALLEY - VEIOCiRFTA FROM Aspen TO Basalt, El Jebel, Carbondale & Glenwood Springs = 7. DAYS A WEEK

Ru1l_3ey P':rk Buttermilk AABC Brush Creek Basalt Willits 3P T B Carbondale 27th St West V E LOCI R F TA
ransi DV Airport EEVISLIL W Park & Ride Park & Ride LEU G  Station Glenwood

Center 1 DV oV bV Glenwood [ENDLTR BUS RAPID TRANSIT (BRT)

STOP ID: 97 STOP ID: 147 STOP ID: 82 STOP ID: 346 STOP ID: 35 STOPID: 311 STOP ID: 309 STOP ID: 202 STOP ID: 200 STOP ID: 96 S E Rv I C E

*5:55 AM *6:03 AM * 6:04 AM *6:08 AM * 6:22 AM *6:27 AM * 6:28 AM * 6:38 AM * 6:55 AM 7:07 AM
6:20 AM 6:28 AM 6:29 AM 6:33 AM 6:47 AM 6:52 AM 6:53 AM 7:03 AM 7:20 AM — )
6:35 AM 6:43 AM 6:44 AM 6:48 AM 7:02 AM 7:07 AM 7:08 AM 7:18 AM 7:35 AM = S—

6:50 AM 6:58 AM 6:59 AM 7:03 AM 717 AM 7:22 AM 7:23 AM 7:33 AM 7:50 AM = MA
7:05 AM 7:13 AM 7:14 AM 7:18 AM 7:32 AM 7:37 AM 7:38 AM 7:48 AM 8:05 AM =

7:20 AM 7:28 AM 7:29 AM 7:33 AM 7:47 AM 7:52 AM 7:53 AM 8:03 AM 8:20 AM -— ROARING FORK TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
7:35 AM 7:43 AM 7:44 AM 7:48 AM 8:02 AM 8:07 AM 8:08 AM 8:18 AM 8:35 AM =

7:50 AM 7:58 AM 7:59 AM 8:.03 AM 817 AM 8222 AM 8:23 AM 8:33 AM 8:50 AM =

8:05 AM 8:13 AM 8:14 AM 8:18 AM 8:32 AM 8:37 AM 8:38 AM 8:48 AM 9:05 AM =

8:20 AM 8:28 AM 829 AM 8:33 AM 8:47 AM 8:52 AM 8:53 AM 9:03 AM 9:20 AM — F A L L S E A S o N S c H E D U L E

* 835AM  * 843 AM *8:44 AM *848AM  * 9:02AM = *9:.07 AM * 9:08 AM * 0:18 AM * 9:35 AM 9:47 AM
8:50 AM 8:58 AM 8:59 AM 9:03 AM 9:17 AM 9:22 AM 923 AM 9:33 AM 9:50 AM . EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 5, 2022 - NOVEMBER 20, 2022
9:05 AM 9:13 AM 9:14 AM 9:18 AM 9:32 AM 9:37 AM 9:38 AM 9:48 AM 10:05 AM =
9:20 AM 9:28 AM 9:29 AM 9:33 AM 9:47 AM 9:52 AM 9:53 AM 10:03 AM 10:20 AM =

*9:35 AM *9:43 AM *9:44 AM *9:48 AM *10:02AM ~ *10:07 AM *10:08 AM *10:18 AM *10:35 AM 10:47 AM " y y
9:50 AM 9:58 AM 9:59 AM 1003AM  10:17AM  10:22 AM 10:23 AM 10:33 AM 10:50 AM Y R A i § s §

*10:05AM ~ *¥10:13 AM *10:14AM ~ *10:18AM  *10:32AM ~ *10:37 AM *1038AM ~ *10:48AM  *11:05AM 11:17 AM T ¢ g‘ 55 5‘“’ § 5 5 §: 5: é: :é’ £
1020AM  10:28 AM 10:29 AM 10:33AM 1047 AM  10:52 AM 10:53 AM 11:03 AM 11:20 AM TR 200 ¥ S e PR e TTOR oo FETE o
*1035AM  *1043AM  *1044AM  *10:48AM  *11:02AM *11:07AM  *11:08AM  *11:18AM  *11:35 AM 11:47 AM - N 200 so0 so0 % o0 720

10:50 AM 10:58 AM 10:59 AM 11:03 AM 11:17 AM 11:22 AM 11:23 AM 11:33 AM 11:50 AM == Glenwood springs XTI 3.00 200 | FREE 300 300 200 | 500 500 | 500 500 |
11:20 AM 11:28 AM 11:229 AM 11:33 AM 11:47 AM 11:52 AM 11:53 AM 12:03 PM 12:20 PM — E“eb;:::::: :gg :gz ;gz :RoEoE i:EoE :zg :zg
11:50AM ~ 11:58 AM 11:59AM ~ 12:03PM  12:17PM = 12:22PM 12:223PM  12:33PM  12:50PM asatvwites X 500 XN 300 FREE 300 200
12:220PM  12:28 PM 12:29 PM 12:33 PM 12:47PM  12:52PM 12:53 PM 1:03 PM 1:20 PM — o::o‘»::?; 522 :gg iﬂﬁ ;r;s: ;»:sos zzs zzg

12:50 PM 12:58 PM 12:59 PM 1:03 PM 1:17PM 1:22 PM 1:23PM 1:33 PM 1:50 PM - Woody Creek [EXTIN 7.00 [FXT 500 [ERTN 300 XYM o0 [EXTM rree [EREE rree
120PM  T:28PM  129PM  133PM  147PM  152PM  1s3PM  203PM  220PM gree - B - B - B - B B B
1:50PM  1:58PM 1:59PM  2:03PM  2:17PM  2:22PM 2:223PM ~ 2:33PM  2:50PM soven CE 700 [N .00 IR 200 KN >0 [ERCN e [ Free
2:05PM 2:13PM 2:14PM 2:18 PM 2:32PM 2:37 PM 2:38 PM 2:48 PM 3:05 PM —

*¥2:20PM  *2:28 PM *2:29 PM *2:33PM *¥2:47PM  *2:52PM *2:53 PM *3:03 PM *3:20PM 3:32PM FARES: FREE within Zone, $2.00 to the next Zone, $1.00 for each addition-
2:35PM 2:43PM 2:44PM 2:48 PM 3:02PM 3:07 PM 3:08 PM 3:18 PM 3:35PM == al Zone. EXACT FARE ONLY. Bus Operators do not carry change. Or pay
2:50 PM 2:58 PM 2:59 PM 3:03 PM 3:17PM 3:22PM 3:23 PM 3:33PM 3:50 PM — with a RFTA Stored Value Card, 30-day Zone pass or Seasonal Zone pass.
3:05PM 3:13 PM 3:14PM 3:18PM 3:32PM 3:37PM 3:38PM Sl 4:05PM o Seniors 65 and older ride FREE. Seniors must declare status upon board-
3:20PM 3:28 PM 3229 PM SN 3:47PM SR 3:53PM 4:03PM 4:20PM - ing the bus and be prepared tc; present a photo ID that incluges adate
3:35PM 3:43PM 3:44PM 3:48PM 4:02PM 4:07 PM 4:08 PM 4:18PM 4:35PM - of birth. Children 5 and under in groups of 9 or less are free. Youth ages
3:50 PM 3:58 PM 3:59PM 4:03PM 4:17PM 4:22PM 4:23PM 4:33PM 4:50 PM = 6-18 ride all regional routes for only $1.00 when leaving the free zone.
4:05PM 4:13 PM 4:14PM 4:18 PM 4:32PM 4:37 PM 4:38 PM 4:48 PM 5:05 PM —

4:20 PM 4:28 PM 4:29 PM 4:33PM 4:47 PM 4:52 PM 4:53 PM 5:03 PM 5:20 PM — Veterans and Persons with Disabilities are eligible for a 50% discount
435PM  4:43PM  4:44PM  448PM  5:02PM  5:07PM  5:08PM  5:18PM  5:35PM with the Select Discount Card program.
450PM ISR | 4:59PM R O/ PN R S23PM R 5:S0PM - HEADSIGNS: VelociRFTA BRT buses are designated with a “BRT ASPEN”

*5:05 PM 5:13PM 5:14PM 5:18PM 5:32PM 5:37 PM 5:38 PM 5:48 PM 6:05 PM 6:17 PM headsign for buses traveling upvalley or “BRT GLENWOOD" headsign for

*520PM  *5:28PM  *5:29PM  *5:33PM  *5:47PM  *5:552PM  *5:53PM  *6:03PM  *6:20 PM 6:32PM buses traveling downvalley.
5:35PM 5:43 PM 5:44 PM 5:48 PM 6:02 PM 6:07 PM 6:08 PM 6:18 PM 6:35 PM —

*5:50PM  *5:58 PM *5:59 PM *6:03PM  *6:17PM *6:22PM *6:23 PM *6:33 PM *6:50 PM 7:02 PM

*6:05PM *6:13PM *6:14 PM *6:18 PM *6:32PM  *6:37 PM *6:38 PM *6:48 PM *7:05PM 7:17 PM FORINFORMATION CALL (970) 925-8484

*6:20PM = *6:28 PM *6:29 PM *6:33 PM *6:47PM  *6:52PM *¥6:53 PM *7:03 PM *7:20PM 7:32PM WWW.RFTA.COM

*6:35PM  *6:43PM *6:44 PM *6:48PM  *7:02PM  *7:07 PM *7:08 PM *7:18 PM *7:35 PM 7:47 PM PREGUNTAS: Para inf i5n de h )
6:50PM  6:58PM 6:59 PM 7:03PM  7:17PM  7:22PM 7:23PM 7:33PM 7:50 PM Espaol favor de ”ara :“ C;rmac"m e horarios o preguntas en

£7:.05PM  *7:13PM  *7:14PM  *7:18PM  *7:32PM *7:37PM  *7:38PM  *7:48PM  *8:05PM 8:17PM spafiol favor de llar al (970) 384-4995.

*7:20PM  *7:28 PM *7:29 PM *7:33PM  *7:47PM  *7:52PM *7:53 PM *8:03 PM *8:20 PM 8:32 PM

*7:35PM  *7:43PM  *7:44PM  *7:48PM  *8:02PM *807PM  *8:08PM  *8:18PM  *8:35PM 8:47 PM DISABLED ACCESS
7:50 PM 7:58 PM 7:59 PM 8:03 PM 8:17 PM 8:22 PM 8:23 PM 8:33 PM 8:50 PM == . RFTA ides ADA C | tarv Parat it to individuals with

*8:20PM *8:28PM  *829PM  *833PM  *847PM *8:52PM  *853PM  *9:03PM  *9:20PM 9:32PM proviaes omplementary raratransis, o lndiyidua’s wi

disabilities, who are unable to access or navigate RFTA fixed-route

. . services. For more information call (970) 384-4855 or visit www.rfta.
T- Requires a bus transfer to at 27th Street South Glenwood Station com/paratransit.

* = Represents buses that continue on to the West Glenwood Springs Park & Ride - RFTA operates its services without regard to race, color, national
Note that while this bus begins as a BRT bus, it turns into a L ( Local) at the 27th Street South Glenwood Station origin, age, sex, or disability in accordance with Title VI of the Civil
Rights Act of 1964 and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).
« For more information on the RFTA Civil Rights Program and the
HOW TO GET STARTED: procedures to file a complaint, contact RFTA at either (970) 384-4974

S I G N U P Fo R 1. Visit www.myrfta.com or titlevierfta.com.

. . «  Schedule information is available in large print and audio tape. TTY
RFTA TEXT 2. Create your account and enter your contactdfifermation (test Telephone) users may call Colorado Relay at 1-800-659-3656.
3. Select your preferred communication system : Emailior Text

AL E RTS 4. Opt In for the service by activatingyour account via Emai
5. Get enrolled and receive RFTA.alerts




UP VALLEY - VEIOCiRFTA FROM Glenwood Springs TO Carbondale, El Jebel, Basalt & Aspen = 7 DAYS A WEEK

West
Glenwood
Park & Ride

STOP ID: 96

27th St
Station
Glenwood

STOP ID: 200

4:50 AM
5:05 AM
5:20 AM
5:35AM
5:50 AM
6:05 AM
6:20 AM
6:35 AM
6:50 AM
7:05 AM
720 AM
7:35 AM
7:50 AM
8:05 AM
8:20 AM
8:35AM
8:50 AM
9:05 AM
9:20 AM
9:35 AM
9:50 AM
10:20 AM
10:50 AM
11:20 AM
11:50 AM
12:20 PM
12:50 PM
1:20 PM
1:50 PM
2:05PM
2:20PM
2:35PM
2:50 PM
3:05PM
3:20PM
3:35PM
3:50 PM
4:05 PM
4:20 PM
4:35PM
4:50 PM
5:05 PM
5:20 PM
5:35PM
5:50 PM
6:05 PM
6:20 PM
6:50 PM

Carbondale

CETU LGN Park & Ride

STOP ID: 202

5:05 AM
5:20 AM
5:35 AM
5:50 AM
6:05 AM
6:20 AM
6:35 AM
6:50 AM
7:05 AM
7:20 AM
7:35 AM
7:50 AM
8:05 AM
8:20 AM
8:35 AM
8:50 AM
9:05 AM
9:20 AM
9:35 AM
9:50 AM
10:05 AM
10:35 AM
11:05 AM
11:35 AM
12:05 PM
12:35 PM
1:05PM
1:35PM
2:05PM
2:20 PM
2:35PM
2:50 PM
3:05PM
3:20PM
3:35PM
3:50 PM
4:05 PM
4:20 PM
4:35 PM
4:50 PM
5:05 PM
5:20 PM
5:35PM
5:50 PM
6:05 PM
6:20 PM
6:35 PM
7:05PM

SIGN UP FOR

El Jebel

STOPID:310

5:15 AM
5:30 AM
5:45 AM
6:00 AM
6:15 AM
6:30 AM
6:45 AM
7:00 AM
7:15AM
7:30 AM
745 AM
8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:45 AM
11:15 AM
11:45 AM
12:15PM
12:45 PM
1:15PM
1:45PM
2:15PM
2:30 PM
2:45PM
3:00 PM
3:15PM
3:30PM
3:45PM
4:00 PM
4:15PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM
5:15PM
5:30 PM
5:45 PM
6:00 PM
6:15PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM
7:15PM

RFTA TEXT

ALERTS

Basalt Brush AABC Buttermilk Rubey 7
Park & Ride NECEHLENY  Airport Park Transit _— e ] .
uv & Ride Center L4 - "" .

-y
g
=/ = =
V) () ("
STOP ID: 312 STOP ID: 34 STOP ID: 346 STOP ID: 213 STOP ID: 146 STOP ID: 97 | A S AV { &

/\V»
FAST. FUN. FREQUENT. {

516 AM 521 AM 5:36 AM 5:40 AM 5:41 AM 5:54 AM :
5:31AM 5:36 AM 5:51 AM 5:55 AM 5:56 AM 6:09 AM ™
5:46 AM 5:51 AM 6:06 AM 6:10 AM 6:11 AM 6:24 AM RUBEY PARK TRANSIT CENTER
601AM  6:06AM 621 AM 625AM 626 AM 6:39 AM Aspen, Colorado
6:16 AM 6:21 AM 6:36 AM 6:40 AM 6:41 AM 6:54 AM
6:31 AM 6:36 AM 6:51 AM 6:55 AM 6:56 AM 7:09 AM
BUTTERMILK
6:46 AM 6:51 AM 7:06 AM 7:10 AM 7:11 AM 7:24 AM Owl Creek Road & Highway 82
7:01 AM 7:06 AM 7:21 AM 7:25 AM 7:26 AM 7:39 AM
7:16 AM 7:21 AM 7:36 AM 7:40 AM 7:41 AM 7:54 AM
731AM 736 AM 7:51 AM 7:55 AM 7:56 AM 8:09 AM AABC AIRPORT _
746AM 751 AM 8:06 AM 810AM  811AM 824 AM Aspen Airport and Business Center
8:01 AM 8:06 AM 8:21 AM 8:25 AM 8:26 AM 8:39 AM
8:16 AM 821 AM 8:36 AM 8:40 AM 841 AM 8:54 AM BRUSH CREEK PARK & RIDE
8:31 AM 8:36 AM 8:51 AM 8:55 AM 8:56 AM 9:09 AM Brush Creek Road & Highway 82
8:46 AM 8:51 AM 9:06 AM 9:10 AM 9:11 AM 9:24 AM
9:01 AM 9:06 AM 9:21 AM 9:25 AM 9:26 AM 9:39 AM
9:16 AM 9:21 AM 9:36 AM 9:40 AM 9:41 AM 9:54 AM BASALT PARK & RIDE
9:31 AM 9:36 AM 9:51 AM 9:55 AM 9:56 AM 10:09 AM

Basalt Avenue & Highway 82
9:46 AM 9:51 AM 10:06 AM 10:10 AM 10:11 AM 10:24 AM

10:01 AM 10:06 AM 10:221 AM 10:25 AM 10:26 AM 10:39 AM
10:16 AM 10:21 AM 10:36 AM 10:40 AM 10:41 AM 10:54 AM
10:46 AM 10:51 AM 11:06 AM 11:10 AM 11:11 AM 11:24 AM
11:16 AM 11:21 AM 11:36 AM 11:40 AM 11:41 AM 11:54 AM
11:46 AM 11:51 AM 12:06 PM 12:10 PM 12:11 PM 12:24 PM
1216 PM  12:21PM 12:36 PM 12:40 PM 12:41PM 12:54 PM

WILLITS
Basalt Avenue & Highway 82

EL JEBEL PARK & RIDE
Valley Road & Highway 82

12:46PM  12:51PM 1:06 PM 1:10PM  1:11PM 1:24PM

1:16PM  1:221PM 1:36 PM 1:40PM  1:41PM 1:54PM

1:46PM  1:51PM 2:06 PM 2:10PM  2:11PM 2:24PM CARBONDALE PARK & RIDE

2:16PM  2:21PM 2:36 PM 2:40PM  2:41PM 2:54PM Village Road & Highway 82

231PM  2:36PM 2:51 PM 2:555PM  2:56 PM 3:09PM

2:46PM  2:51PM 3:06 PM 3:10PM  3:11PM 3:24PM 27th STREET STATION

3:01 PM 3:06 PM 3:21PM 3:25PM 3:26 PM 3:39PM 27th Street Glenwood Springs & nghway 82

3:16PM  3:221PM 3:36 PM 3:40PM  3:41PM 3:54PM .

3:31PM  3:36PM 3:51PM 3:55PM  3:56PM 4:09 PM "

3:46PM  3:51PM 4:06 PM 410PM  4:11PM 4:24PM I

4:16PM  4:21PM 4:36 PM 4:40PM  4:41PM 4:54PM Wulfsohn Road

431PM  4:36PM 4:51 PM 4:55PM  4:56PM 5:09 PM

4:46PM  4:51PM 5:06 PM 5:10PM  5:11PM 5:24PM

5:01PM  5:06PM 5:21PM 5:25PM  5:26PM 5:39 PM

5:16PM  5:221PM 5:36 PM 5:40PM  5:41PM 5:54 PM

531PM  5:36PM 5:51 PM 5:55PM  5:56 PM 6:09 PM
TEXT FOR BUS

5:46PM  5:51PM  6:06PM  6:10PM  611PM  6:24PM ARRIVAL TIVIES Try the SMS

6:01PM 6:06 PM 6:21PM 6:25PM 6:26 PM 6:39 PM Text Schedules!

6:16 PM 6:21PM 6:36 PM 6:40 PM 6:41PM 6:54 PM Get up to date

6:31PM 6:36 PM 6:51PM 6:55 PM 6:56 PM 7:09 PM information, arrivals

6:46PM  6:51PM 7:06 PM 7:10PM  7:11PM 7:24PM and alerts when At the bus stop:

7:16PM  7:221PM 7:36 PM 7:40PM  7:41PM 7:54 PM lygﬁg‘i;teyour bus Stop
number 41411! Information about how
Text RFTA (Stop D) to to text for estimated
41411, arrival times is posted
Bemle at all RFTA bus stops.
RFTA 74 to 41411

HOW TO GET STARTED:

1. Visit www.myrfta.com
2. Create your account and enter your contactdnfermation

3. Select your preferred communication system : Emailior Text
4. Opt In for the service by activatingyour account via Email
5. Get enrolled and receive RFTAlerts

Find your bus stop ID by either using the RFTA
system map at www.RFTA.com or at www.MyRFTA.com



